TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **CHANGE OF NAME**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KUBJ Limited		10/17/2007	CORPORATION: UNITED
ROB3 Elittiled		10/11/2007	KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blinkx UK Limited	
Street Address:	Automony House, Cambridge Business Park, Cowley Road	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78469595	BLINKX
Registration Number:	3204984	В

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (708)383-8897

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (708) 383-8801 x22 Email: docket@merz-law.com

Correspondent Name: Mary Catherine Merz, Merz & Associates

Address Line 1: 1140 Lake Street, Suite 304 Address Line 4: Oak Park, ILLINOIS 60301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 22202 EJ

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Mary Catherine Merz Name:

Address Line 1: 1140 Lake Street, Suite 304 Address Line 4: Oak Park, ILLINOIS 60301

TRADEMARK

900100282 **REEL: 003729 FRAME: 0190**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Catherine Merz	
Signature:	/Mary Catherine Merz/	
Date:	02/29/2008	
Total Attachments: 0		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003729 FRAME: 0191

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003729 FRAME: 0192

RECORDED: 02/29/2008